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B,racuee Property A1nement
0 561, Sllrl Bllut Danhaa (o,r belu,/f of Sbri Krl1haacbarya Jo1hl) : Will the: Minister of Finance be: rlc:asc:d to srarc: the: �tc:ps taken by Government after the: ratification of the: evacuee Pro­
pertv Agreement w i th Pakistan on the: 19th May, r 9 5 5 for rhe t ran�frr of E,•acuee
Hank accounts  ?

The Minuter of Revenue and Dct'ence E«penditure ( Sbrl A, C. Guba) :
The drafts of implementation instructions to be i ssued wi th rc:fercnec to th is Agreement have bccn frc:pan:d and we arc: awair­
ing the ,· ie\\ 5 o the: Pakistan Government
<>n them as well as the draft of their implementation instrm:tions. I t i s proposed that the: ncccssarv not ices and inscmctions would be: i ssued· simultaneously by th i s Go,·ernmc:nt as well as t he Government of Pakistan in their rc:spccriw countr ies as soon as they arc finalised .
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All these are now 11:Jder the c,,n i idcration of both the: Governments.

Sbrl Kamath: Is the Deputy Mini ster in a position to a15urc the House that a s in some other cases, thouFh the agreement is bilateral, its implementation wi l l not be uni lateral · ·- by India alone: i'

Slari A, C. Guba: That is why we a rc waitin1, W c have not yet received their draft instructions and the approval of our draft, and so we have- been waiting for it.

Hcadma1ten' Seminar

* 592 Sbri Bball.t Danb- (rn bel,a/J o/ Sbrl ICrlabucbaryaJoul)r Will rhc Minister of Education be pleased to
s tate :

(a) the main recommendations madein the Headmaster's Seminar held at Hyderabad i n December, I9S4 for the improvement of the Secondary Education ; and

(b) whether Government have ac(;cptcd them ?

Tbe Parliamentary Secretary to tbc Mlaiater or Edacadoa (Dr, M. M.
Du) : (a) and (h). A statement is laid on the Tablc ofthc Lok Sabha [S11 Appcndix IV, anncxurc No. 19)
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Sbri S. C, Samuta: May I know whether any representative: of the Ministry joined this seminar ?

Dr. IC. L, Sbrlmalll I do not have t�e complete l is t here, bur l am quite certain that for some: time the representative�
of the Ministry were there, Mr. Pires . the Via,-Principal of the Ccntr,J Inaututc of Education was conducti111 r hc Seminar .

Sbrl J-cblm Alva: Sir, 1 have been authori1cd by S hri Gidwani ro rut quce­
tions Nos. 563 .And 591 s i a nding in hi, name.

Mr. Spaker : Has he produccJ the necessary awhority !'
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Slari Joachim Alva: Yc:s . S i r.

. Mr Speaurr Thc:n he: may put quc:s­
uon No. 563 fint.

Bud1eti111 Defect,

•563. SllriJoachlm Alva (on be""4{ of Slari Gidwaal) r Will the Minister of Defeace be pleased to state

(a) whether the attention of Government has been drawn to the recommendations of the Public Accounts Committee at pqc 3 of their Ninth Report about the unsatisfactory standards of bud1cting for the Defence Services ; and

(b) if so, what s teps have hec:n ta&kcn to effect :in improvement i n this regard ?

11ae Miaiater of Defeacc (Dr,
.KatJ11): (a) Yes.

(b) Appropriate instructions have been issued to all tho1c who arc concerned with the preparation of the: budget estimates .
Various measures have been taken to ensure:
that the information on the basis of which the budget estimates are prepared js regularly and correctly furnished by dltrc:rcnt authorities, For cJta111ple arrangement has been made for obtaining bi ­
m�n�hly �tatcmcnts from the High Comm1s11on in London and the Ministries rcsJ>:<>nsib_lc: . for procurement of stores in Inda�, andacating their expectations regarding supply of dilfc:rcm stores. Steps have been taken to expedite: the finalisation of wobks projects and the issue of necessary approvals at lcasrthrceor four months before the: bc:gin�ing of the yea r to ensure: tha&t th� . prov1s1011 made in the: hudgc:r i s ful ly
Utilised.

. Shri Joachim Alva: Are the: spc:ndin:�
de�aruncnrs awarding work i - lflati ,1g their estimates ?

Dr. KatJu :
the question, Sir.

cou ld not follow

Mr. Speaker: Do the: spending depa1r 1 -
mc:nu subf!1it inflated proposals for the budget prov1skm ?

5
Dr . . lCatjur My hon. friend is referring to

Pend�na departments, There a rc numerous spending departments.
Mr. Speaurz He may reply so far a� the quest ion is relevant to his Ministry.

h
Dr. ICatJu : I am concerned only with t c Defancc Mi iatry. ·
Mr. Speaur : The spending depart ­mentmay bcconfined tothc Defcncc Ministry.

Dr. �Ju : �n the Committee's repo_rt 1pecn1c mention was made onJy of two rhinga: one wu regarding storr-11 and

secondly about works, and we ha,·c 1 ake'.t
�pecafic measures to see that there should be no m•er-cstimating on those items.

Sbri Joachim Alva: Arc adequate arrangements made for the proper storage of the bulk of defence stores at present lying in the open exposed to i nclemencies. ofweather ?

Dr. ICatju: I can answer that qu,·� t ion but i t docs not arise our of the Public Account s Committee's Report .

Sbrl Joachim Alva : I am quotin.lf from the public accounts Committe,:\.
Report.

Mr. Speakerr Order, order. N,, a rgwnent on that. This question was put a fcw days back and answered hy the Deputy Moister.

Bu1laea1 Maaqem-t -d lnduatrial
Admialatradoa

•5,1. Sllri Joac:him Al•• (011 bel1alf 11/
Sbri Gidwaal r Will the Minister of Bduc:atloa be pleased to lay a statement on the Table of the House showing the amount that has bc:cn sanctioned so far during 1955-56 to the \'arious institutions for organising courses in BusinC$s.
Management and I nduM rial Admini�tra·
tion ?

The Plll'liamentary Secretary to the Mialater of Educatioa (Dr. M. M.
Dai) : The required statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Ste Appendix IV, annexurc No. 20 J

Sbrl Joachim Alva: ls Go\'ernmcnt making a special effort to sec that ow:
graduates trained abroad inb usincas adnun­
i stration and efficiency arc employed in these institutions as most of them arc unemployed a&fter the ir return .

Dr. M. M. Da111 We arc trying our hest to employ as many qualified Indi:ms as possible.

Sbrl Joachim Alva: Have Go,·crn­
mcnt started a scheme by which office�
of the Commerce and Industry Ministry get a short refresher counc in businCSli management in any one of these institution�.

Dr. M.M. 1>111: There arc two types of courses ; whole-time: and part-time oouncs, and any body who is qualified sufficiently for admission is admitted .

Dr. Rama Raor May I know, why of all the institutions in the country the Indian Institute of Science, Bangalore. has been selected for the purpose of conducting councs in business management ?

Dr. M. M. Daar I t is not for busin(Ss manarcmcnr. There arc three subjects for which thi� �chcmc bu been started.

